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Clackamas  

Multnomah 

Washington 

Community Pathways, Inc.  

Jennifer Santiago, Executive Director 

525 NE Oregon St. #525  

Portland, OR 97232 

jsantiago@communitypath.org 

Phone 503-935-5243 x 244   Fax 503-546-7820 

 

Clackamas  

Multnomah 

 

Inclusion, Inc. 

Rachel Dayka, Interim Executive Director 

50 SE 18th Avenue 

Portland, OR 97214 

rdayka@inclusioninc.org  

Phone 503-232-2289 x128  Fax 503-235-6914 

 

Clackamas  

Multnomah 

Washington 

Northwest Community Connections Inc.  

DBA  Independence Northwest 

Larry Deal, Executive Director 

919 NE 19th Avenue Suite 275-N 

Portland, OR  97232 

larry.deal@independencenw.org 

Phone 503-546-2950 x10  Fax 503-546-2968  

 

Clackamas  

Multnomah 

Washington 

Mentor Oregon Brokerage: Metro 

Julia Wojciechowski, Brokerage Director 

305 NE 102nd Avenue Suite 350 

Portland, Oregon 97220 

julia.wojciechowski@thementornetwork.com 

Phone 503-290-1952  Fax 503-258-2450 

 

Washington Self Determination Resources, Inc. 

Dan Peccia, Executive Director 

12770 SW 1st Street 

Beaverton, Oregon 97005 

dan@sdri-pdx.org  

Phone 503-292-7142 x11  Fax 503-292-0298 

 

SUPPORT SERVICE BROKERAGE LIST 

mailto:jsantiago@communitypath.org
http://www.inclusioninc.org/
mailto:rdayka@inclusioninc.org
http://www.independencenw.org/
mailto:larry.deal@independencenw.org
mailto:julia.wojciechowski@thementornetwork.com
http://www.sdri-pdx.org/
mailto:dan@sdri-pdx.org


Revised 1-8-2015 

M
E

T
R

O
 N

W
  

Clackamas  

Multnomah 

 

 

UCP Connections 

Sarah Noack, Brokerage Director 

305 NE 102nd Ave Suite 100 

Portland, OR 97220 

sarahn@ucpconnections.org  

Phone 503-546-2991 x 70  Fax 503-688-5448  
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Benton  

Clatsop 

Columbia 

Lincoln 

Marion 

Polk 

Tillamook 

Yamhill 

 

Integrated Services Network  

Jill Sorensen, Director 

3737 Portland Road NE 

Salem, Oregon 97301 

PO Box 20460 

Keizer, Oregon 97307 

jsorensen@goisn.org  

Phone 503-856-7073  Fax 503-856-7097 

 

 

Linn 

Marion 

Yamhill 

 

Resource Connections of Oregon 

Adam Ayers, Director 

1775 32nd Place NE Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301 

aayers@resourceconnections.org 

Phone 503-485-2510 x113  Fax 503-485-2515 
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Crook 

Deschutes 

Jefferson  

Lake 

Lane 

 

Full Access Brokerage 

April Wick,  Executive Director 

1240 Charnelton Street 

Eugene, Oregon 97401 

awick@fullaccess.org 

Phone 541-284-5070 x101, Fax 541-284-5067 

Or 

Full Access Brokerage – High Desert 

Heather Hopkins-Slechta, Executive Director 

711 NE Butler Market Rd 

Bend, Oregon 97701 
hhslechta@fullaccessHD.org 

Phone 541-749-2158  Fax 541-617-8632 

Toll Free: 1-888-272-5065 

mailto:sarahn@ucpconnections.org
mailto:jsorensen@goisn.org
http://www.resourceconnections.org/
mailto:aayers@resourceconnections.org
http://fullaccess.org/
mailto:awick@fullaccess.org
http://fullaccess.org/
mailto:hhslechta@fullaccessHD.org
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Benton 

Lane 

Linn 

Marion 

Polk 

 

Mentor Oregon Brokerage: Mid-Valley 

Anne Crites., Brokerage Director 

4263 Commercial St SE Suite 100 

Salem OR 97302 
Anne.Crites@thementornetwork.com  
Phone (541) 363-8588 x22, Fax (503) 363-9606 

or 

859 Willamette St Suite 250 

Eugene OR 97401 

Ph 541-345-5151, Fax 541-345-8876,  

Toll free 888-563-8588 
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Jackson 

Josephine 

 

Creative Supports, Inc. 

Barbara Hedrick, Executive Director 

930 W 8th Street  

Medford, Oregon 97501 

bhedrick@creativesupports.org  

Personal Cell # 541-613-2552 

Phone 541-864-1673  Fax 541-864-1676 

Toll Free 866-202-5924 

 

 

Coos 

Curry 

Douglas 

Klamath 

 

Southern Oregon Regional Brokerage  

Robin Mouser, Executive Director 

2930 NE Stephens Street 

Roseburg, OR 97470  
rmouser@sorb.us  

Phone 541-672-9140  Fax 541-672-9141 

Toll Free: 866-357-0904 
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Baker, Gilliam, 

Grant, Harney, 

Hood River, 

Malheur, Morrow, 

Sherman, Umatilla, 

Union, Wallowa, 

Wasco, Wheeler 

 

 

Eastern Oregon Support Services Brokerage 

Bill Uhlman, Director 

1810 Belmont Ave 

PO Box 329 

Hood River, Oregon 97031 

wfu@eossb.org  

Phone 541-387-3600 x 2  Fax 541-387-2999 

 
 

mailto:Anne.Crites@thementornetwork.com
mailto:bhedrick@creativesupports.org
mailto:rmouser@sorb.us
http://www.eossb.org/
mailto:wfu@eossb.org

